2024 Lapeer Days Beard Contest

August 17th, 2024: Sign-up/Check-in Starting at 3:00 pm Contest to be held on the West Stage at 4:00-5:00 pm Sign Up behind West Stage- Contest All candidates must check-in.

Please Print Name:

| Addres Phone | | Email Address: |
|------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| Check \$10.00 | each category you are participatir | ng in. Minimum of two (2) contestants per category are |
| 0 | | ache – Only mustaches are judged. |
| 0 | Best Trimmed beard shorter tha | n six (6) inches measured from the bottom lip to the angs naturally, i.e., not stretched. |
| 0 | | s; sideburns; chops; anything less than a full beard. |
| 0 | | nches long measured from the bottom lip to the end o sturally, i.e., not stretched. |
| 0 | | f the full white beard in the summer? Then this is the |
| Total A | Amount Due: \$ | |
| Signat | ture | Date |

Please make check payable to: Lapeer Chamber of Commerce and mail application and entry fee to: Lapeer Days Festival ~ Memo line: Beard Contest 108 W. Park St., Lapeer, MI 48446

2024 Lapeer Days Beard Contest

August 17th, 2024: Sign-up/Check-in Starting at 3:00 pm Contest to be held on the West Stage at 4:00-5:00 pm Sign Up behind West Stage- Contest All candidates must check-in.

Contest Rules:

Contestants will pay \$10.00 per category they wish to compete in. **Prizes will be awarded to 1**st **Place Winner in each category.**

A panel of judges will determine the winning contestants in each category and the winner will be announced and must be present to win.

- 1. Must be 18 or older to enter the contest.
- 2. Artificial facial hair is not permitted.
- 3. By registering for the competition, all competitors give their permission to the organizers and the organizer's designees that the competitors may be photographed, and videotaped and that the organizers and their designees may use the photographs, videotapes for any purpose including commercial purposes.
- 4. If you do not appear when called to the stage, you will be eliminated. No refund will be given for "no show."
- 5. Discourteous, abusive, or unprofessional behavior by a contestant may lead to disqualification of the organizer's discretion. No refund will be given if eliminated.
- 6. The organizers reserve the right to modify these rules at any time. Any rule modification will be announced publicly before the competition begins.
- 7. The Lapeer Days Festival assumes no responsibility for any accident or injuries, or damage to real or personal property. In consideration of the Lapeer Days Festival Beard Contest, we agree to assume all liability and to hold harmless the Lapeer Days Festival and the City of Lapeer against any liability that may arise during our participation in the Beard contest. We further agree to abide by all decisions of the judges in this pageant/contest. The Lapeer Days Festival and the Lapeer Chamber of Commerce have my permission to use my photo in any/all festival/chamber of commerce promotions.

| Signature | Date |
|-----------|------|